BZX84Cx-Q1 Automotive Zener Voltage Regulator Diodes in SOT-23
1 Features
• Total power dissipation: 430mW (max)
• Tolerance: ±5%
• Temperature range: -55°C to +150°C
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Leaded package used for automatic optical
inspection (AOI)

At TA = 25°C (unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
Zener Voltage
VZ (V) at IZ
Zener Impedance
ZZT (Ω) at IZ
Reverse Leakage
Current
IR (µA)
Temperature
Coefficient
SZ (mV/C) at IZ
Capacitance
CD (pF) (1)
MIN TYP MAX IZ (mA) MAX IZ (mA) MAX VR (V) MAX IZ (mA) MAX
BZX84C5V6-Q1 5.2 5.6 6 5 40 5 0.75 2 2.5 5 200
BZX84C6V8-Q1 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 5 0.1 4 4.5 5 120
BZX84C8V2-Q1 7.79 8.2 8.61 5 15 5 0.6 5.75 6.2 5 80
BZX84C9V1-Q1 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 5 0.2 6 8 5 90
BZX84C15V-Q1 14.25 15 15.75 5 30 5 0.03 10.5 13 5 50
BZX84C16V-Q1 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 5 0.03 11.2 15.5 5 50
BZX84C18V-Q1 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 5 0.03 12.6 19 5 45
BZX84C27V-Q1 25.65 27 28.35 2 80 2 0.03 18.9 25.3 2 35
BZX84C33V-Q1 31 33 35 2 90 2 0.03 23.1 37.5 2 30
BZX84C39V-Q1 37.05 39 40.95 2 130 2 0.03 27.3 41.2 2 25
(1) f = 1MHz, VR = 0
BZX84C5V6-Q1, BZX84C6V8-Q1, BZX84C8V2-Q1, BZX84C9V1-Q1, BZX84C15V-Q1
BZX84C16V-Q1, BZX84C18V-Q1, BZX84C27V-Q1, BZX84C33V-Q1, BZX84C39V-Q1

Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
BZX84C15VDBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C16VDBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C18VDBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C27VDBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C33VDBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C39VDBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C5V6DBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C6V8DBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C8V2DBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C9V1DBZRQ1 SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
Pack Materials-Page 1
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 17-Apr-2026
TAPE AND REEL BOX DIMENSIONS